505710573 10/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5757383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ANCIENT NUTRITION HOLDINGS, LLC	09/17/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GET REAL HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1201 U.S. HIGHWAY ONE
City:	NORTH PALM BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33408

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16265164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)202-5432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4122813350

Email: bejohnsonesq@aol.com
Correspondent Name: BARBARA E. JOHNSON,
Address Line 1: 555 GRANT STREET

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA E. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara E. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANHLLCtoGRHLLCnamechangecertificate#page1.tif source=ANHLLCtoGRHLLCnamechangecertificate#page2.tif

PATENT 505710573 REEL: 050642 FRAME: 0520

H170002635303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GET REAL HOLDINGS, LLC

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

ARTICLE 1

The Articles of Organization of GET REAL HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") were filed on November 30, 2015, and assigned Florida document number L15000197552.

ARTICLE 2

The Articles of Organization are hereby amended by deleting Article 1 thereof in its entirety and substituting in its place the following:

"ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ANCIENT NUTRITION HOLDINGS, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHI Amendment to Articles of Organiza	EREOF, the undersigned hereby executes ation this 19 th day of September, 2017.	these Arti	cles o	ì
	MANAGER:)*** 	0CT -	CHELL I
	BEYOND ORGANIC, LLC	्र ^भ रूप रूप रूप	2.v	ğ.,
	/s/ Jordan Rubin		5	•
	By:	を を 225 225	(12) (12)	

H17000263530 3

PATENT REEL: 046577 FRAME: 0180 REEL: 050642 FRAME: 052

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between Ancient Nutrition Holdings, LLC., having a place of business at 924 Pompano Drive, Jupiter, FL 33458 (hereinafter Assignor) and GRV Fund, LLC, having a place of business at 924 Pompano Drive, Jupiter, FL 33458. (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, has invented a certain new and useful inventions (the "Invention") and Assignor holds patent applications related thereto, both of which are described in Exhibit A (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Invention and the Patent;

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including but not limited to, the patent claims, all rights to prepare derivative works, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Patent and the Invention and any continuations, divisional, continuations-in-part, reissue applications, reexamination certificates or any other intellectual property eventuated by the patent application identified in the Appendix hereto.
- 2. <u>Consideration</u>. Consideration for this Assignment has already been exchanged.
- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee:
 - (a) Assignor believes it has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement;
 - (b) Assignor believes itself to be the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest, including all intellectual property rights, in the Invention and the Patent to Assignor's knowledge;
 - (c) The Invention and Patent are free of any known liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses;
 - (d) The Invention and Patent are not known to infringe the rights of any person or entity;
 - There are no known claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor's rights in the Invention and Patent;

REEL: 046563 FRAME: 0678 REEL: 050642 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 10/07/2019